
 

Shs Rgrs Dbls Pts Rgrs % Shs Rgrs Dbls Pts Rgrs % Shs Rgrs Dbls Pts Rgrs %

NOTE:  To qualify for season awards, a player must have played at least 7 rounds
1 A 05 Right There!! R R-01 M Baldry, Willie 44 17 4 47 38.64% 52 15 0 42 28.85% 770 219 31 661 28.44%

2 C 03 The 4 Mutineers R R-04 M Montgomery, Harold 64 19 2 59 29.69% 50 13 1 26 26.00% 820 199 26 616 24.27%

3 D 04 The Bandits R R-01 F Duncan, Debbie 54 12 1 36 22.22% 58 14 1 58 24.14% 782 174 21 586 22.25%

4 C 01 Beer:30 R R-04 M Gaythwaite, Chad 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 56 13 2 44 23.21% 802 176 25 597 21.95%

5 A 05 Right There!! R R-03 M Capps, Richard 60 13 2 41 21.67% 62 14 2 44 22.58% 662 145 11 476 21.90%

6 A 04 Ranch Hands R R-02 M Miller, Mike 46 13 3 47 28.26% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 804 176 15 624 21.89%

7 D 02 Dead Last R R-01 M Edwards, JJ 56 16 4 47 28.57% 48 9 2 25 18.75% 794 169 16 567 21.28%

8 A 06 Half Rack Homies R R-04 M Harris, Travis 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 58 9 1 29 15.52% 646 134 15 447 20.74%

9 D 08 Flying Iron R R-02 M Johnson, Trevor 64 14 2 43 21.88% 60 7 0 27 11.67% 824 170 20 552 20.63%

10 A 04 Ranch Hands R R-04 M Bolduc, Oliver 44 12 3 37 27.27% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 426 86 11 248 20.19%

11 C 02 For Ringers R R-03 M Boylan, Jim 68 11 1 29 16.18% 56 19 6 47 33.93% 904 176 27 557 19.47%

12 D 07 X's and O's R R-01 M Barbee, Randy 56 13 1 46 23.21% 50 14 2 45 28.00% 735 143 12 492 19.46%

13 A 03 If The Shoe Fits R R-02 M Edwards, JJ 56 13 2 44 23.21% 60 9 1 31 15.00% 288 56 5 203 19.44%

14 D 06 Sodbusters R R-01 M Fleischman, Dale 68 7 1 27 10.29% 50 14 1 45 28.00% 756 147 25 496 19.44%

15 A 05 Right There!! R R-02 M Marquez, Carlos 58 12 1 47 20.69% 56 15 2 50 26.79% 832 161 13 616 19.35%

16 D 07 X's and O's R R-04 M Harris, Travis 54 9 1 26 16.67% 52 15 3 47 28.85% 452 86 11 292 19.03%

17 B 01 Whipper Snappers R R-02 M Moore, Alex 72 11 1 29 15.28% 70 13 2 43 18.57% 918 170 14 571 18.52%

18 D 06 Sodbusters R R-02 M Bonning, Butch 64 10 1 46 15.63% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 470 86 11 351 18.30%

19 C 04 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Baird, Justin 66 13 2 37 19.70% 66 7 0 26 10.61% 1014 185 18 622 18.24%

20 B 01 Whipper Snappers R R-05 M Gramm, Elliott 70 12 1 40 17.14% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 586 104 9 407 17.75%

21 D 07 X's and O's R R-02 M Turner, Roy 60 6 0 30 10.00% 62 9 0 31 14.52% 710 125 11 479 17.61%

22 D 07 X's and O's R R-05 M Dillon, Zach 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 358 62 2 203 17.32%

23 D 08 Flying Iron R R-03 M Duncan, Sean 72 7 0 39 9.72% 50 11 0 38 22.00% 830 143 10 527 17.23%

24 B 04 The Fun Guys R R-05 M Barbee, Randy 64 8 0 34 12.50% 68 18 2 64 26.47% 376 64 4 280 17.02%

25 A 04 Ranch Hands R R-03 M Myers, Matthew 44 7 0 29 15.91% 60 10 0 31 16.67% 846 140 9 494 16.55%

26 B 04 The Fun Guys R R-01 M Zach Dillon 72 15 1 47 20.83% 66 8 0 35 12.12% 1010 164 16 590 16.24%

27 A 04 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 52 9 1 45 17.31% 64 12 0 52 18.75% 870 140 9 574 16.09%

28 B 03 Potatoe Heads R R-03 M Arnold, Allen 50 11 0 42 22.00% 54 15 3 57 27.78% 830 133 11 516 16.02%

29 D 05 The Chosen Ones R R-02 M Gaythwaite, Chad 60 16 2 53 26.67% 82 16 1 53 19.51% 922 147 11 510 15.94%

30 C 02 For Ringers R R-01 M Griffin, Erin 70 9 1 31 12.86% 62 8 1 25 12.90% 996 157 18 529 15.76%

31 C 02 For Ringers R R-02 M Harbison, Erik 68 13 1 54 19.12% 60 15 1 42 25.00% 654 103 5 464 15.75%

32 A 01 Getting Lucky R R-01 F Gottardi, Jessica 78 6 0 37 7.69% 56 8 1 28 14.29% 986 152 12 568 15.42%

33 B 01 Whipper Snappers R R-03 M Harris, Jon 62 9 0 24 14.52% 84 10 0 41 11.90% 902 137 9 500 15.19%

34 D 07 X's and O's R R-03 M Deakins, Aaron 62 8 1 35 12.90% 54 7 0 20 12.96% 740 111 15 403 15.00%

35 B 03 Potatoe Heads R R-02 M Duchene, Roland 52 15 1 42 28.85% 60 2 0 20 3.33% 996 148 11 633 14.86%

36 C 06 Here for the Beer R R-01 F Gottardi, Jessica 66 11 2 38 16.67% 68 18 0 51 26.47% 1034 151 13 606 14.60%

37 D 03 Charlie's Cats R R-02 M Hawkins, Dan 58 7 0 24 12.07% 58 15 0 51 25.86% 794 114 4 448 14.36%

38 D 01 SomeTimers R R-01 F Cullison, Debbie 48 8 0 27 16.67% 60 7 1 31 11.67% 618 88 2 357 14.24%

39 B 02 H & H R R-02 M King, Terry 68 8 0 48 11.76% 56 8 0 34 14.29% 956 134 10 574 14.02%

40 C 01 Beer:30 R R-01 F Dean, Jackie 64 8 1 47 12.50% 72 15 2 65 20.83% 912 127 12 526 13.93%

41 A 02 Shoe-Per Troopers R R-02 M Katley, Cody 54 8 0 35 14.81% 62 10 1 41 16.13% 878 122 6 517 13.90%

42 D 08 Flying Iron R R-04 M Dethorne, Jamie 60 6 2 30 10.00% 54 4 1 31 7.41% 820 112 11 427 13.66%

43 B 01 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Dick, Mike 72 7 1 31 9.72% 76 2 0 24 2.63% 916 124 8 489 13.54%

44 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians R R-02 M Hamilton, Payton 52 13 1 51 25.00% 84 15 2 56 17.86% 736 99 8 431 13.45%

45 D 06 Sodbusters R R-04 M Norris, Frank 62 10 1 39 16.13% 50 8 1 35 16.00% 784 101 10 400 12.88%

46 C 05 Beer Drinking Horses R R-03 M Watts, Dan 72 8 0 26 11.11% 52 6 0 19 11.54% 934 115 7 436 12.31%

47 B 02 H & H R R-01 M Morey, Phillip 88 7 0 40 7.95% 58 8 1 34 13.79% 992 121 5 563 12.20%

48 C 04 Keystone Kids R R-02 M Deide, Tom 68 5 0 18 7.35% 78 10 1 35 12.82% 1010 123 11 400 12.18%

49 D 08 Flying Iron R R-01 M Johnson, Trent 62 6 0 37 9.68% 50 13 1 42 26.00% 680 81 4 347 11.91%

50 D 01 SomeTimers R R-03 M Phillips, Alan 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 50 9 0 21 18.00% 612 72 5 319 11.76%

51 D 01 SomeTimers R R-02 M Cullison, Dave 52 7 1 26 13.46% 62 10 1 29 16.13% 538 60 5 231 11.15%

52 C 03 The 4 Mutineers R R-03 M Katley, Cody 68 4 0 32 5.88% 64 8 0 35 12.50% 888 98 6 474 11.04%

53 D 05 The Chosen Ones R R-03 M Edwards, Philllll….. 70 5 0 19 7.14% 74 9 0 21 12.16% 790 86 4 322 10.89%

54 C 04 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Baird, Dave 66 13 2 41 19.70% 78 10 1 35 12.82% 1004 109 10 349 10.86%

55 D 06 Sodbusters R R-03 M Guimond, Todd 58 4 0 27 6.90% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 668 70 3 377 10.48%

56 A 02 Shoe-Per Troopers R R-04 M Deide, Tom 58 6 0 15 10.34% 70 12 1 30 17.14% 1018 106 3 356 10.41%

57 C 04 Keystone Kids R R-01 F Parker, Brandie 60 8 0 31 13.33% 72 9 0 38 12.50% 992 100 3 405 10.08%

58 A 02 Shoe-Per Troopers R R-03 F Brandie Parker 60 10 0 36 16.67% 80 8 0 41 10.00% 920 91 2 359 9.89%

59 C 03 The 4 Mutineers R R-02 M Edwards, Philllll….. 60 6 0 30 10.00% 62 7 2 27 11.29% 991 96 3 407 9.69%

60 A 06 Half Rack Homies R R-01 M Fahey, Brad 52 4 0 9 7.69% 58 3 0 20 5.17% 934 88 5 364 9.42%

61 C 02 For Ringers R R-04 M Liddle, Greg 78 5 0 24 6.41% 46 4 1 20 8.70% 956 89 4 362 9.31%

62 A 01 Getting Lucky R R-02 M Trevino, R.J. 74 6 0 27 8.11% 64 10 1 34 15.63% 1046 97 5 447 9.27%

63 B 02 H & H R R-03 M Colbert, Dan 74 6 0 32 8.11% 70 9 0 39 12.86% 786 71 3 349 9.03%

64 D 03 Charlie's Cats R R-01 F Bacus, Jade 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 668 60 2 288 8.98%

65 B 01 Whipper Snappers R R-04 M Royce, Ki 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 274 23 0 131 8.39%

66 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans R R-03 M Downing, Nat 84 8 1 40 9.52% 68 8 1 31 11.76% 1030 86 7 437 8.35%

67 C 03 The 4 Mutineers R R-01 F Montgomery, Jessica 56 7 0 26 12.50% 48 8 0 20 16.67% 924 75 4 327 8.12%

68 D 01 SomeTimers R R-04 F Phillips, Becky 54 3 0 18 5.56% 52 4 1 17 7.69% 704 57 1 229 8.10%

69 C 06 Here for the Beer R R-03 F Prescott, Paula 80 5 0 34 6.25% 72 6 0 28 8.33% 916 74 2 393 8.08%

70 D 03 Charlie's Cats R R-03 F Magee, Breanna 62 3 0 18 4.84% 48 1 0 15 2.08% 838 67 2 319 8.00%

71 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans R R-01 F Johns, Jessica 68 4 0 28 5.88% 66 6 0 27 9.09% 1024 78 1 428 7.62%
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2 0 2 5 -  B O I S E   V A L L E Y   H O R S E S H O E   L E A G U E
Based on Percentage - Number of Ringers Divided by Number of Shoes

Prepared 08/02/25 by League Manager - Jade Bacus (208) 602-3556 
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72 D 03 Charlie's Cats R R-04 M Magee, Jason 74 3 0 18 4.05% 50 3 0 7 6.00% 882 67 1 301 7.60%

73 A 01 Getting Lucky R R-03 F Prescott, Paula 68 2 0 20 2.94% 52 5 1 27 9.62% 996 75 1 386 7.53%

74 A 03 If The Shoe Fits R R-01 M Eric Libby 70 5 0 30 7.14% 62 7 1 26 11.29% 910 68 4 346 7.47%

75 D 04 The Bandits R R-02 F Leoni, Katie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 78 8 0 24 10.26% 694 51 1 205 7.35%

76 B 04 The Fun Guys R R-04 M Rothchild, Keith 72 7 0 18 9.72% 68 7 0 27 10.29% 880 64 3 272 7.27%

77 C 05 Beer Drinking Horses R R-02 M Rawlinson, Melvin 60 3 0 19 5.00% 68 3 0 26 4.41% 984 71 7 386 7.22%

78 A 06 Half Rack Homies R R-02 M Silvers, Lucas 48 5 0 13 10.42% 84 7 0 34 8.33% 642 46 3 262 7.17%

79 A 04 Ranch Hands R R-05 M Clark, Matthew 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 60 3 0 18 5.00% 466 33 1 171 7.08%

80 D 02 Dead Last R R-04 M Bridges, Derek 48 6 0 30 12.50% 66 8 0 21 12.12% 488 34 0 172 6.97%

81 A 02 Shoe-Per Troopers R R-01 F Jessica Montgomery 48 4 0 11 8.33% 78 3 0 17 3.85% 1020 71 1 349 6.96%

82 C 01 Beer:30 R R-03 F McEvilly, Sara 68 5 0 30 7.35% 66 3 0 25 4.55% 1014 69 3 383 6.80%

83 B 02 H & H R R-04 M Neston, Rob 70 3 0 27 4.29% 58 3 0 15 5.17% 970 66 0 342 6.80%

84 A 03 If The Shoe Fits R R-03 M Warrell, Brian 78 7 1 32 8.97% 60 2 0 19 3.33% 924 62 2 313 6.71%

85 C 06 Here for the Beer R R-02 M Trevino, R.J. 66 5 0 20 7.58% 80 5 1 23 6.25% 1094 73 3 420 6.67%

86 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians R R-04 M Kruger, Sloan 58 5 0 26 8.62% 78 3 0 21 3.85% 844 53 2 290 6.28%

87 D 02 Dead Last R R-03 M Worden, Brandon 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 56 5 0 16 8.93% 856 52 0 223 6.07%

88 D 04 The Bandits R R-03 F Perry, Jodi 54 0 0 8 0.00% 84 7 0 27 8.33% 876 49 1 250 5.59%

89 C 05 Beer Drinking Horses R R-01 F Rawlinson, Mindy 56 4 1 22 7.14% 66 0 0 8 0.00% 878 49 4 291 5.58%

90 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians R R-01 M Yost, Ryan 74 5 0 32 6.76% 66 3 0 27 4.55% 1017 55 1 380 5.41%

91 C 05 Beer Drinking Horses R R-04 F Brandt, Emily 60 2 0 8 3.33% 70 4 0 24 5.71% 962 46 2 266 4.78%

92 A 05 Right There!! R R-04 F Johnson, Debbie 58 0 0 10 0.00% 68 4 0 19 5.88% 656 30 1 188 4.57%

93 A 03 If The Shoe Fits R R-04 M Anderson, Paul 74 3 0 24 4.05% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 766 35 2 212 4.57%

94 D 02 Dead Last R R-02 M Worden, Timmy 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 50 2 0 15 4.00% 898 40 0 285 4.45%

95 B 04 The Fun Guys R R-02 M Staney, Bryan (Bear) 68 1 0 21 1.47% 64 5 0 28 7.81% 1016 45 1 334 4.43%

96 D 04 The Bandits R R-04 F Johnson, Debbie   56 1 0 14 1.79% 76 8 0 30 10.53% 749 33 1 185 4.41%

97 D 05 The Chosen Ones R R-01 F Edwards, Kris 58 2 0 17 3.45% 80 1 0 13 1.25% 914 40 0 239 4.38%

98 A 01 Getting Lucky R R-04 F Peterson, Monica 58 4 0 24 6.90% 66 1 0 11 1.52% 954 40 2 325 4.19%

99 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans R R-04 M Rameriz, Al 76 3 0 17 3.95% 68 3 0 15 4.41% 1148 46 3 290 4.01%

100 D 05 The Chosen Ones R R-04 F Gepner, Cabri 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 60 3 1 18 5.00% 828 28 1 223 3.38%

101 B 03 Potatoe Heads R R-04 F Jordan, Ashley 62 2 0 14 3.23% 68 2 0 15 2.94% 936 30 2 181 3.21%

102 A 06 Half Rack Homies R R-03 F Penny, Amanda 46 1 0 4 2.17% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 722 23 1 160 3.19%

103 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans R R-02 F Mossman, Patty 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 64 2 0 15 3.13% 652 20 0 201 3.07%

104 C 01 Beer:30 R R-02 F Santes, Micah 64 1 0 11 1.56% 62 2 0 10 3.23% 880 26 0 141 2.95%

105 C 06 Here for the Beer R R-04 M Newton, Richard 72 0 0 17 0.00% 70 1 0 14 1.43% 1092 32 1 335 2.93%

106 B 03 Potatoe Heads R R-01 M Lerback, Brandon 72 3 0 17 4.17% 60 4 0 19 6.67% 1032 29 0 248 2.81%

107 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians R R-03 M Weir, Ashley 62 3 0 10 4.84% 78 2 0 12 2.56% 1002 27 1 165 2.69%

108 A 06 Half Rack Homies R R-05 M Shell, Rick 40 1 0 8 2.50% 80 4 0 29 5.00% 664 14 1 140 2.11%

109 B 04 The Fun Guys R R-03 M Jackson, Jason 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 692 13 1 97 1.88%

Substitute Players
1 D 01 SomeTimers S S-04 F ???, Christy 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 48 1 0 8 2.08%

2 A 06 Half Rack Homies S S-01 F ???, Danyele (Travis-2,Brad)0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 192 4 0 45 2.08%

3 D 02 Dead Last S S-03 M ???, Greg 48 13 3 38 27.08% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 48 13 3 38 27.08%

4 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans S S-04 M ???, Jamie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 56 8 2 31 14.29%

5 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians S S-03 M ???, Jud (Sloan) 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 84 1 0 30 1.19%

6 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians S S-01 M ???, Kem (Connor) 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 60 2 0 9 3.33%

7 B 03 Potatoe Heads S S-02 M ???, Kenny 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 84 1 0 10 1.19%

8 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians S S-02 M ???, Ryan (Payton) 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 68 2 0 12 2.94%

9 D 02 Dead Last S S-02 M ???, Shayne 66 5 0 20 7.58% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 66 5 0 20 7.58%

10 B 05 Little Dutch Guardians S S-04 F Babayton, Sherina (Payton, Sloan)0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 298 9 0 40 3.02%

11 C 06 Here for the Beer S S-02 F Bacus, Jade 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 152 8 1 67 5.26%

12 A 02 Shoe-Per Troopers S S-04 M Baird, Justin 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 70 7 0 34 10.00%

D 03 Charlie's Cats S S-03 M Baird, Justin 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 70 6 0 25 8.57%

13 C 03 The 4 Mutineers S S-03 M Baldry, Willie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 116 29 1 80 25.00%

D 06 Sodbusters S S-04 M Baldry, Willie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 102 23 0 70 22.55%

14 A 03 If The Shoe Fits S S-01 M Bridges, Derek 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 70 5 0 34 7.14%

15 D 05 The Chosen Ones S S-01 F Dean, Jackie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 138 24 3 85 17.39%

16 D 03 Charlie's Cats S S-02 M Deide, Tom 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 94 7 0 28 7.45%

D 04 The Bandits S S-01 M Deide, Tom 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 70 4 0 18 5.71%

17 C 01 Beer:30 S S-03 F Duncan, Debbie (Chad) 64 6 0 24 9.38% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 114 6 0 33 5.26%

18 C 01 Beer:30 S S-02 F Edwards, Kris 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 50 0 0 9 0.00%

19 A 05 Right There!! S S-02 M Fleishman, Dale 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 148 17 0 72 11.49%

20 C 01 Beer:30 S S-01 F Ford, Diane 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 200 23 1 106 11.50%

21 D 01 SomeTimers S S-02 M Harris, Travis 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 182 20 1 85 10.99%

22 C 05 Beer Drinking Horses S S-02 M Hera, Mike 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 190 6 0 53 3.16%

23 D 01 SomeTimers S S-03 M Huber, Jake 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 154 17 1 84 11.04%

24 A 06 Half Rack Homies S S-02 M Jackson, Jason (Travis,Lucas)0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 160 2 0 25 1.25%

25 C 03 The 4 Mutineers S S-04 F Johnson, Debbie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 68 5 0 23 7.35%

26 D 05 The Chosen Ones S S-04 M Katley, Cody 64 5 0 33 7.81% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 64 5 0 33 7.81%

27 D 01 SomeTimers S S-01 M Lee, Dwaine 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 300 18 0 93 6.00%

28 A 02 Shoe-Per Troopers S S-05 F Leioni, Katie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 82 4 0 22 4.88%

29 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans S S-01 M Lerback, Brandon 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 108 1 0 30 0.93%

30 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans S S-02 M Libby, Eric 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 300 27 0 134 9.00%

31 C 02 For Ringers S S-02 M Llewellyn, Elmo 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 304 28 3 126 9.21%

C 06 Here for the Beer S S-01 M Llewellyn, Elmo 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 68 4 1 34 5.88%

D 06 Sodbusters S S-03 M Llewellyn, Elmo 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 56 5 0 25 8.93% 56 5 0 25 8.93%

D 07 X's and O's S S-01 M Llewellyn, Elmo 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 62 8 1 29 12.90%

B 04 The Fun Guys S S-01 M Llewellyn, Elmo (Keith) 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 208 21 1 96 10.10%

32 D 03 Charlie's Cats S S-05 M Magee, Allan 64 0 0 12 0.00% 54 3 0 10 5.56% 186 7 0 46 3.76%
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33 D 03 Charlie's Cats S S-04 M Marquez, Carlos 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 58 8 1 41 13.79%

D 04 The Bandits S S-03 M Marquez, Carlos 66 7 0 26 10.61% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 196 22 1 90 11.22%

34 B 01 Whipper Snappers S S-01 M Maynard, Dave 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 76 9 0 35 11.84% 76 9 0 35 11.84%

35 C 03 The 4 Mutineers S S-01 F Montgomery, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 74 0 0 14 0.00%

36 A 04 Ranch Hands S S-01 M Nelson, Greg 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 56 2 0 19 3.57% 56 2 0 19 3.57%

37 A 01 Getting Lucky S S-01 M Newton, Richard 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 54 1 0 15 1.85%

38 B 03 Potatoe Heads S S-01 M Norris, Frank (Franko) 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 200 25 0 110 12.50%

39 B 02 H & H S S-02 M Opper, Travis 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 222 9 0 61 4.05%

40 D 03 Charlie's Cats S S-01 F Parker, Brandie 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 76 8 2 37 10.53%

41 A 05 Right There!! S S-01 M Parker, Briton 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 224 24 2 113 10.71%

42 D 06 Sodbusters S S-01 M Ramirez, Al 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 52 2 0 12 3.85%

43 D 07 X's and O's S S-02 M Silvers, Lucas 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 66 9 0 28 13.64%

44 D 04 The Bandits S S-04 M Stanley, Bryan (Bear) 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 158 15 0 66 9.49%

45 B 06 Horseshoe Hooligans S S-03 M Stromberg, Zach 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 84 1 0 12 1.19%

46 D 01 SomeTimers S S-04 M Triomo, Dave 64 2 0 25 3.13% 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 238 14 0 70 5.88%

47 A 03 If The Shoe Fits S S-02 F Vine, Peggy 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 58 0 0 10 0.00% 714 22 0 169 3.08%

D 02 Dead Last S S-01 F Vine, Peggy (Brandon, Derek)0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 510 22 1 127 4.31%

48 D 08 Flying Iron S S-01 M Wilcox, Hugh 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 114 13 0 40 11.40%

49 A 03 If The Shoe Fits S S-03 M Worden, Brandon 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 124 7 0 37 5.65%

50 D 06 Sodbusters S S-02 M Wright, Randy 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 52 6 0 26 11.54% 326 51 3 195 15.64%


